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Interviews with 1,012 adult Americans, including 479
Republicans and Independents who lean Republican, and 441
Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic, conducted by
telephone by Opinion Research Corporation on January 21-23,
2011.
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BASED ON FULL SAMPLE OF 1,012 ADULT AMERICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/-3 % PTS.

8. Please tell me which of the following best describes how you would vote in 2012, if Barack Obama
runs for re-election. Would you definitely vote for Obama, probably vote for Obama, probably not
vote for Obama, or definitely not vote for Obama?

Definitely = Probably Probably Definitely No
for for not for not for opinion
January 21-23, 2011
All Americans 25% 23% 16% 35% 2%
Registered voters 26% 21% 14% 37% 1%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TREND FOR COMPARISON

January 16-18, 1995 June 3-6, 1994
BILL CLINTON
Definitely vote for Clinton 11% 11%
Probably vote for Clinton 28% 32%
Probably not vote for Clinton 19% 20%
Definitely not vote Clinton 35% 32%
No opinion 7% 5%
QUESTION WORDING: Please tell me which of the following best describes how you would
vote in 1996, if Bill Clinton runs for reelection.

0. Please give me your best guess -- if Barack Obama decides to run for re-election, do you think he
will win the presidential election in 2012, or do you think he will lose?

Will Will No
win lose opinion
January 21-23, 2011
All Americans 46% 51% 3%
Registered voters 46% 51% 3%
March 19-21, 2010
All Americans 44% 54% 2%
Registered voters 44% 54% 2%

CNN/TIME TREND FOR COMPARISON

Will win Will lose No opinion
1995 Jan. 5 24% 65% 11%

QUESTION WORDING: Please give me your best guess -- if Bill Clinton decides to run for re-
election, do you think he will win the presidential election in 1996, or do you think he will lose?
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BASED ON 479 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/-4.5 % PTS.

17. Next, I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Republican primary for president
in 2012. After I read all the names, please tell me which candidate you would be most likely to
support for the Republican nomination for President in the year 2012, or if you would support
someone else. Mississippi Governor Haley Barbour Indiana Governor Mitch Daniels Former
Speaker of the House Newt Gingrich Former Arkansas Governor Mike Huckabee Former Alaska
Governor Sarah Palin Texas Congressman Ron Paul Former Minnesota Governor Tim Pawlenty
Indiana Congressman Mike Pence Former Massachusetts Governor Mitt Romney Former
Pennsylvania Senator Rick Santorum South Dakota Senator John Thune (RANDOM ORDER)

Jan. 21-23  Oct. 27-30  Aug. 6-10 Apr.9-11 Mar 19-21

2011 2010 2010 2010 2010
Huckabee 21% 21% 14% 24% 17%
Palin 19% 14% 18% 15% 18%
Romney 18% 20% 21% 20% 22%
Gingrich 10% 12% 15% 14% 8%
Paul 7% 7% 10% 8% 8%
Barbour 3% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Daniels* 3% N/A N/A N/A N/A
Pawlenty 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Pence 1% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Santorum 1% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Thune* 1% N/A N/A N/A N/A
Someone else (vol.) 5% 7% 6% 5% 8%
None/ No one (vol.) 4% 4% * 5% 2%
No opinion 2% 6% 4% 1% 3%

* Daniels and Thune not included on the list prior to the January 21-23, 2011 poll

18.  And who would be your second choice? (RANDOM ORDER)

Jan. 21-23

2011
Palin 19%
Romney 18%
Huckabee 14%
Gingrich 8%
Paul 8%
Pawlenty 5%
Daniels 4%
Santorum 3%
Pence 2%
Barbour 1%
Thune 1%

Someone else (vol.) 5%
None/ No one (vol.) 7%
No opinion 4%
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BASED ON 479 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/-4.5% PTS.

19.  And regardless of which candidates you support, who do you think is most likely to become the
Republican nominee for president in 2012? (RANDOM ORDER)

Jan. 21-23

2011
Romney 25%
Palin 24%
Huckabee 13%
Gingrich 7%
Barbour 3%
Paul 3%
Pawlenty 3%
Daniels 2%
Santorum 1%
Pence *
Thune *

Someone else (vol.) 3%
None/ No one (vol.) 4%
No opinion 12%
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BASED ON 479 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/-4.5% PTS.

20.  I'm going to read those names again, and as I do, please say if you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able Heard of Opinion

Mike Huckabee

January 21-23, 2011 72% 13% 11% 4%
Sarah Palin

January 21-23, 2011 70% 25% 3% 2%
Mitt Romney

January 21-23, 2011 64% 16% 13% 7%
Newt Gingrich

January 21-23, 2011 59% 23% 12% 6%
Ron Paul

January 21-23, 2011 46% 22% 24% 8%
Haley Barbour

January 21-23, 2011 32% 9% 48% 11%
Rick Santorum

January 21-23, 2011 32% 7% 50% 11%
Tim Pawlenty

January 21-23, 2011 31% 9% 49% 11%
Mitch Daniels

January 21-23, 2011 23% 9% 54% 14%
Mike Pence

January 21-23, 2011 23% 4% 60% 13%
John Thune

January 21-23, 2011 16% 7% 66% 11%

NOTE: RESULTS FOR REPUBLICANS ONLY, NOT FOR ALL AMERICANS
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BASED ON 479 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/-4.5 % PTS.

21.  If you had to choose, would you rather see the Republican party nominate a presidential candidate
who agrees with you on every issue that matters to you but may not be able to beat Barack Obama,
or a presidential candidate who can beat Barack Obama but does not agree with you on every issue
that matters to you?

Jan. 21-23
2011
Agrees with you on issues 29%
Can beat Barack Obama 68%
No opinion 2%
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BASED ON 441 DEMOCRATS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/-4.5% PTS.

22. Do you think the Democratic party should renominate Barack Obama as the party's candidate for
president in 2012, or do you think the Democratic party should nominate a different candidate for

president in 20127
Jan. 21-23  Dec. 17-19  Oct. 27-30 Aug. 6-10 Mar 19-21
2011 2010 2010 2010 2010
Renominate Obama 78% 78% 73% 74% 76%
Different candidate 20% 19% 22% 23% 20%
No opinion 1% 3% 5% 2% 4%
FOR COMPARISON
CNN/TIME TREND

November 9-10, 1994

BILL CLINTON

Renominate Clinton 57%
Different candidate 32%
No opinion 11%

QUESTION WORDING: Do you think the Democratic party should re-nominate Bill Clinton as
the party’s candidate in 1996 or do you think the Democratic party should nominate a different
candidate for President in 1996.
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BASED ON FULL SAMPLE OF 1,012 ADULT AMERICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/-3 % PTS.

23. Thinking about the order in which states hold their presidential primaries and caucuses, which
would you prefer -- the current system in which lowa and New Hampshire always come first, or a
system in which other states come first?

Jan. 21-23
2011
Iowa and N.H. first 37%
Other states first 56%
No opinion 7%
CNN/TIME TRENDS
Iowa and Other
N.H. first States first No opinion
2004 Jan 14-15 25 49 26
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CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL -- JAN 21 to 23, 2011

Question 8

Please tell me which of the following best describes how you would vote in 2012, if Barack Obama
runs for re-election. Would you definitely vote for Obama, probably vote for Obama, probably not
vote for Obama, or definitely not vote for Obama?

Base = Total Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Definitely vote for Obama 25% 24% 26% 15% 50%
Probably vote for Obama 23% 23% 22% 21% 26%
Probably not vote for Obama 16% 16% 15% 18% 9%
Definitely not vote for Obama 35% 35% 35% 44% 11%
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-7.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Definitely vote for Obama 25% N/A 21% 28% 23% 24% 26%
Probably vote for Obama 23% N/A 22% 22% 17% 25% 20%
Probably not vote for Obama 16% N/A 16% 13% 13% 18% 13%
Definitely not vote for Obama 35% N/A 40% 35% 46% 31% 39%
No opinion 2% N/A % % % % %
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Definitely vote for Obama 25% 28% 24% 28% 23%
Probably vote for Obama 23% 25% 20% 18% 26%
Probably not vote for Obama 16% 14% 18% 16% 15%
Definitely not vote for Obama 35% 32% 36% 35% 35%
No opinion 2% 2% % 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-—
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Definitely vote for Obama 25% 55% 18% 4% 44% 26% 16%
Probably vote for Obama 23% 31% 26% 7% 35% 29% 11%
Probably not vote for Obama 16% 9% 20% 16% % 22% 14%
Definitely not vote for Obama 35% 5% 33% 73% 11% 23% 57%
No opinion % * % * % % %
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Definitely vote for Obama 25% 29% 30% 25% 18% 35% 24% 17%
Probably vote for Obama 23% 20% 26% 20% 27% 23% 21% 24%
Probably not vote for Obama 16% 17% 11% 16% 18% 13% 17% 17%
Definitely not vote for Obama 35% 33% 32% 37% 37% 28% 36% 41%
No opinion % % % % % % % %
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Definitely vote for Obama 25% 12% 21% 46%
Probably vote for Obama 23% 5% 26% 39%
Probably not vote for Obama 16% 13% 22% 9%
Definitely not vote for Obama 35% 71% 29% 5%
No opinion % * % 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL -- JAN 21 to 23, 2011

Question 9

Please give me your best guess...

he will win the presidential election in 2012,

Base = Total Sample

Will win

Will lose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Will win

Will lose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Will win

Will lose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Will win

Will lose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Will win

Will lose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Will win

Will lose

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

Total Men Women White Non-White
46% 47% 44% 37% 70%

51% 50% 53% 61% 28%
3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
+/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-7.5
18- 35- 50-

Total 34 49 64 65+
46% N/A 40% 50% 42%
51% N/A 58% 47% 53%

3% N/A % 4% %
+/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attende

Total $50K or more College College
46% 47% 46% 44% 47%
51% 51% 51% 54% 49%

% 2% % 2% %
+/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib-

Total crat endent lican eral
46% 67% 45% 22% 61%
51% 30% 51% 77% 36%

3% 3% % 1% 3%
+/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0
North Mid-

Total east west South West
46% 46% 48% 45% 44%
51% 52% 48% 52% 52%

3% 12 4% 2% 4%
+/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Total Support Neutral Oppose
46% 29% 41% 73%

51% 68% 57% 25%
3% 3% 2% 2%
+/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0
-10-
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CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL -- JAN 21 to 23, 2011

Question 17

Next, I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Republican primary for president
in 2012. After I read all the names, please tell me which candidate you would be most likely to
support for the Republican nomination for President in the year 2012, or if you would support
someone else.

Base = Republicans

Total Men Women White Non-White
MS Gov Haley Barbour 3% 4% 3% 2% N/A
IN Gov Mitch Daniels 3% 5% 1% 3% N/A
Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich 10% 12% 9% 10% N/A
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee 21% 18% 24% 23% N/A
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin 19% 12% 26% 18% N/A
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 7% 10% 5% 6% N/A
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty 3% 5% 2% 4% N/A
IN Cgressman Mike Pence 1% 2% 1% 2% N/A
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney 18% 20% 17% 20% N/A
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum 1% 1% 1% 1% N/A
SD Senator John Thune 1% 2% * 1% N/A
Someone else 5% 6% 4% 5% N/A
None/no one 4% 3% 4% 4% N/A
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-4.5

18- 35- 50- Under 50 and

Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
MS Gov Haley Barbour 3% N/A N/A 3% * 5% 2%
IN Gov Mitch Daniels 3% N/A N/A 3% 3% 2% 3%
Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich 10% N/A N/A 12% 11% 9% 12%
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee 21% N/A N/A 20% 27% 20% 23%
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin 19% N/A N/A 12% 16% 24% 14%
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 7% N/A N/A 9% 3% 8% 7%
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty 3% N/A N/A 2% 4% 4% 3%
IN Cgressman Mike Pence 1% N/A N/A 2% 2% 1% 2%
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney 18% N/A N/A 23% 19% 16% 21%
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum 1% N/A N/A 2% 1% * 2%
SD Senator John Thune 1% N/A N/A * % 1% 1%
Someone else 5% N/A N/A 6% % 4% 6%
None/no one 4% N/A N/A 5% 5% 3% 5%
No opinion 2% N/A N/A * 1% 3% 1%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/=7.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5

Under $50K No Attended

Total $50K or more College College
MS Gov Haley Barbour 3% 5% 2% 5% 2%
IN Gov Mitch Daniels 3% 1% 4% 1% 4%
Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich 10% 10% 11% 9% 12%
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee 21% 22% 20% 22% 21%
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin 19% 25% 16% 27% 13%
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 7% 4% 10% 7% 8%
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
IN Cgressman Mike Pence 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney 18% 17% 19% 16% 20%
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum 1% 1% 1% * 2%
SD Senator John Thune 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Someone else 5% 5% 4% 3% 6%
None/no one 4% 5% 3% 4% 4%
No opinion 2% * 2% * 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL -- JAN 21 to 23,

Question 17
Next,

2011

I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Republican primary for president

in 2012. After I read all the names, please tell me which candidate you would be most likely to

support for the Republican nomination for President in the year 2012,

someone else.
Base = Republicans

MS Gov Haley Barbour

IN Gov Mitch Daniels

Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin
Texas Congressman Ron Paul
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty
IN Cgressman Mike Pence
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum
SD Senator John Thune
Someone else

None/no one

No opinion

Sampling Error

MS Gov Haley Barbour

IN Gov Mitch Daniels

Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin
Texas Congressman Ron Paul
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty
IN Cgressman Mike Pence
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum
SD Senator John Thune
Someone else

None/no one

No opinion

Sampling Error

MS Gov Haley Barbour

IN Gov Mitch Daniels

Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin
Texas Congressman Ron Paul
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty
IN Cgressman Mike Pence
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum
SD Senator John Thune
Someone else

None/no one

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL -- JAN 21 to 23, 2011
Question 18

And who would be your second choice?

Base = Republicans who made a first choice

Total Men Women White Non-White
MS Gov Haley Barbour 1% 1% 2% 2% N/A
IN Gov Mitch Daniels 4% 5% 4% 3% N/A
Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich 8% 11% 5% 8% N/A
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee 14% 19% 10% 16% N/A
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin 19% 21% 17% 19% N/A
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 8% 9% 8% 9% N/A
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty 5% 5% 4% 5% N/A
IN Cgressman Mike Pence 2% 2% 2% 2% N/A
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney 18% 12% 23% 19% N/A
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum 3% 2% 5% 3% N/A
SD Senator John Thune 1% 1% 1% 1% N/A
Someone else * * * * N/A
None/no one 7% 5% 9% 6% N/A
No opinion 4% 3% 6% 4% N/A
Someone else 5% 5% 4% 5% N/A
None/no one 7% 5% 9% 6% N/A
No opinion 4% 3% 6% 4% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0

18- 35- 50- Under 50 and

Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
MS Gov Haley Barbour 1% N/A N/A 1% 3% 1% 2%
IN Gov Mitch Daniels 4% N/A N/A 3% 4% 6% 3%
Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich 8% N/A N/A 5% 12% 8% 8%
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee 14% N/A N/A 14% 13% 14% 14%
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin 19% N/A N/A 18% 18% 20% 18%
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 8% N/A N/A 7% 6% 10% 7%
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty 5% N/A N/A 9% 6% 2% 8%
IN Cgressman Mike Pence 2% N/A N/A 2% 3% 1% 3%
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney 18% N/A N/A 13% 22% 19% 17%
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum 3% N/A N/A 1% 2% 5% 1%
SD Senator John Thune 1% N/A N/A 1% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else * N/A N/A * * * *
None/no one 7% N/A N/A 6% 7% 7% 7%
No opinion 4% N/A N/A 9% 2% 3% 6%
Someone else 5% N/A N/A 9% 1% 4% 6%
None/no one 7% N/A N/A 6% 7% 7% 7%
No opinion 4% N/A N/A 9% 2% 3% 6%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5

Under $50K No Attended

Total $50K or more College College
MS Gov Haley Barbour 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
IN Gov Mitch Daniels 4% 7% 3% 7% 2%
Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich 8% 11% 5% 9% 7%
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee 14% 15% 15% 8% 19%
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin 19% 19% 19% 16% 21%
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 8% 15% 5% 13% 5%
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty 5% 2% 5% 4% 5%
IN Cgressman Mike Pence 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney 18% 15% 21% 17% 18%
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum 3% * 6% 4% 3%
SD Senator John Thune 1% * 1% * 2%
Someone else * * * * *
None/no one 7% 6% 6% 7% 7%
No opinion 4% 6% 4% 6% 3%
Someone else 5% 2% 7% 4% 5%
None/no one 7% 6% 6% 7% 7%
No opinion 4% 6% 4% 6% 3%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL -- JAN 21 to 23, 2011
Question 18

And who would be your second choice?

Base = Republicans who made a first choice

Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-

Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
MS Gov Haley Barbour 1% N/A 2% 1% N/A N/A 2%
IN Gov Mitch Daniels 4% N/A 4% 4% N/A N/A 3%
Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich 8% N/A 7% 8% N/A N/A 9%
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee 14% N/A 13% 15% N/A N/A 14%
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin 19% N/A 19% 19% N/A N/A 18%
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 8% N/A 8% 9% N/A N/A 8%
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty 5% N/A 5% 4% N/A N/A 5%
IN Cgressman Mike Pence 2% N/A 3% 1% N/A N/A 2%
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney 18% N/A 17% 19% N/A N/A 19%
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum 3% N/A 4% 3% N/A N/A 4%
SD Senator John Thune 1% N/A 1% * N/A N/A 1%
Someone else * N/A * * N/A N/A *
None/no one 7% N/A 5% 9% N/A N/A 7%
No opinion 4% N/A 6% 3% N/A N/A 5%
Someone else 5% N/A 5% 5% N/A N/A 3%
None/no one 7% N/A 5% 9% N/A N/A 7%
No opinion 4% N/A 6% 3% N/A N/A 5%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5

North Mid- Sub-

Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
MS Gov Haley Barbour 1% N/A N/A 1% N/A N/A 1% 2%
IN Gov Mitch Daniels 4% N/A N/A 6% N/A N/A 3% 2%
Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich 8% N/A N/A 8% N/A N/A 7% 10%
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee 14% N/A N/A 16% N/A N/A 13% 19%
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin 19% N/A N/A 19% N/A N/A 20% 19%
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 8% N/A N/A 7% N/A N/A 10% 5%
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty 5% N/A N/A 4% N/A N/A 6% 1%
IN Cgressman Mike Pence 2% N/A N/A 1% N/A N/A 2% 2%
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney 18% N/A N/A 18% N/A N/A 22% 14%
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum 3% N/A N/A 5% N/A N/A 2% 3%
SD Senator John Thune 1% N/A N/A 1% N/A N/A 1% 1%
Someone else * N/A N/A * N/A N/A * *
None/no one 7% N/A N/A 7% N/A N/A 8% 6%
No opinion 4% N/A N/A 1% N/A N/A 3% 9%
Someone else 5% N/A N/A 6% N/A N/A 3% 6%
None/no one 7% N/A N/A 7% N/A N/A 8% 6%
No opinion 4% N/A N/A 1% N/A N/A 3% 9%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/=7.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

MS Gov Haley Barbour 1% 1% 2% N/A
IN Gov Mitch Daniels 4% 5% 2% N/A
Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich 8% 7% 11% N/A
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee 14% 15% 12% N/A
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin 19% 22% 16% N/A
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 8% 12% 5% N/A
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty 5% 6% 4% N/A
IN Cgressman Mike Pence 2% 2% 2% N/A
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney 18% 18% 20% N/A
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum 3% 2% 6% N/A
SD Senator John Thune 1% 1% 1% N/A
Someone else * * * N/A
None/no one 7% 3% 13% N/A
No opinion 4% 3% 4% N/A
Someone else 5% 4% 4% N/A
None/no one 7% 3% 13% N/A
No opinion 4% 3% 4% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 19

And regardless of which candidates you support,

Republican nominee for president in 20127

Base = Republicans

MS Gov Haley Barbour

IN Gov Mitch Daniels

Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin
Texas Congressman Ron Paul
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty
IN Cgressman Mike Pence
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum
SD Senator John Thune
Someone else

None/no one

No opinion

Sampling Error

MS Gov Haley Barbour

IN Gov Mitch Daniels

Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin
Texas Congressman Ron Paul
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty
IN Cgressman Mike Pence
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum
SD Senator John Thune
Someone else

None/no one

No opinion

Sampling Error

MS Gov Haley Barbour

IN Gov Mitch Daniels

Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin
Texas Congressman Ron Paul
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty
IN Cgressman Mike Pence
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum
SD Senator John Thune
Someone else

None/no one

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

N =
o° d° o° o o o

N
N W X0 wWwd wJdINDWw
o

U1 oe

o°

o°

o

o°

N -
o0 o d° d° o o

[\
N W 0 WWwWwbh WwWadND W
o°

Ul oe

o

o

o°

o

+
~

|
==

Total

N =
o° d° o° o° o o

N
N W X0 wWWwd WwWwJdINDWw
o

U1 oe

o°

o°

o

o°

+
~

|
o

C}\CNNI ‘ OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION 2

N =
o o0 o° o° d° o

N
OB BP0 s WN WO
o

o

o0 o0 de o

o

Under
$50K

N w =
N WN * B DN WwWOu oywJ
o0 o0 d° d° o° o° o

o

o oo oo

o

+/-8.

N =
oC o d° o° o o

N
b WP JXxO0ONNDE JF B
o

O o

o o o o

o°

+
~

|
o

2011

White

= e
o 90 o oo oo

o°

\S)
oC o oo o o

N O WERRFP J % WWwwou N
o

=
U1 oe

=
90 o0 o o oP

o

N

o

o

o° o

W OUlLWwW * N J b U O WWwW-
o°

~
U1 o°

+
~
I

No

College

w =
o d° o° o o

o

=

o

H WNKN *x *x0 xWwooo » Wwo
0P o o o

+
~

|
o
o

-15-

Non-White

=N
o0 o0 do oo

o

w
GOV PP O P ORF WkHE %
90 90 o o o oP o

+
~

|
@
O

Attended

College

= e
o° o o° oo

oe

w
oC o oo o o

NS RFRPRPE *WNWOWOWN *
o

+
~
|
[l el
U1 oe

who do you think is most likely to become the

o
P d° o P o

o

[\

o

oe°

o oo

S U1 oY X WO X WwWWwOo ol WwWN
o

oe°

+
~

|
o=
(&)

January 21-23, 2011



CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL -- JAN 21 to 23, 2011

Question 19

And regardless of which candidates you support, who do you think is most likely to become the
Republican nominee for president in 20127

Base = Republicans

Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-

Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
MS Gov Haley Barbour 3% N/A 3% 3% N/A N/A 2%
IN Gov Mitch Daniels 2% N/A 3% 2% N/A N/A 1%
Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich 7% N/A 7% 6% N/A N/A 8%
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee 13% N/A 12% 14% N/A N/A 12%
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin 24% N/A 24% 24% N/A N/A 25%
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 3% N/A 3% 2% N/A N/A 4%
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty 3% N/A 4% 3% N/A N/A 4%
IN Cgressman Mike Pence * N/A * * N/A N/A *
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney 25% N/A 24% 26% N/A N/A 26%
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum 1% N/A * 1% N/A N/A 1%
SD Senator John Thune * N/A * 1% N/A N/A 1%
Someone else 3% N/A 3% 4% N/A N/A 4%
None/no one 4% N/A 5% 3% N/A N/A 4%
No opinion 12% N/A 12% 12% N/A N/A 10%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5

North Mid- Sub-

Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
MS Gov Haley Barbour 3% N/A N/A 1% N/A N/A 2% 6%
IN Gov Mitch Daniels 2% N/A N/A 1% N/A N/A 1% 4%
Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich 7% N/A N/A 7% N/A N/A 8% 7%
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee 13% N/A N/A 13% N/A N/A 17% 12%
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin 24% N/A N/A 29% N/A N/A 22% 20%
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 3% N/A N/A 4% N/A N/A 3% 2%
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty 3% N/A N/A 3% N/A N/A 4% 2%
IN Cgressman Mike Pence * N/A N/A * N/A N/A * *
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney 25% N/A N/A 27% N/A N/A 27% 24%
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum 1% N/A N/A * N/A N/A 1% *
SD Senator John Thune * N/A N/A 1% N/A N/A * *
Someone else 3% N/A N/A 1% N/A N/A 3% 4%
None/no one 4% N/A N/A 3% N/A N/A 2% 5%
No opinion 12% N/A N/A 9% N/A N/A 10% 14%
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/=7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

MS Gov Haley Barbour 3% 1% 3% N/A
IN Gov Mitch Daniels 2% 2% * N/A
Fmr Spk House Newt Gingrich 7% 8% 6% N/A
Fmr AR Gov Mike Huckabee 13% 17% 9% N/A
Fmr AK Gov Sarah Palin 24% 21% 29% N/A
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 3% 2% 3% N/A
Former MN Gov Tim Pawlenty 3% 4% 2% N/A
IN Cgressman Mike Pence * * * N/A
Former MA GOV Mitt Romney 25% 28% 22% N/A
Former PA Sen Rick Santorum 1% 1% * N/A
SD Senator John Thune * 1% * N/A
Someone else 3% 3% 3% N/A
None/no one 4% 4% 5% N/A
No opinion 12% 8% 18% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 20A

I'm going to read those names again,
unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.

A. Haley Barbour
Base = Republicans

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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+/-4.5
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Question 20B

I'm going to read those names again,

and as I do,

011

unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.

B. Mitch Daniels
Base = Republicans

please say if you have a favorable or

Total Men Women White Non-White
Favorable Opinion 23% 27% 19% 22% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 9% 10% % 7 N/A
Heard of, no Opinion 14% 15% 14% 15% N/A
Never heard of 54% 49% 59% 56% N/A
No opinion * * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-4.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Favorable Opinion 23% N/A N/A 19% 20% 25% 19%
Unfavorable Opinion 9% N/A N/A 10% % 8% 10%
Heard of, no Opinion 14 N/A N/A 15% 16% 13 16%
Never heard of 54% N/A N/A 56% 54% 53% 55%
No opinion * N/A N/A * * * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/=7.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Favorable Opinion 23% 22% 23% 21% 24%
Unfavorable Opinion % 12% 7 13% 6%
Heard of, no Opinion 14% 12% 14% 9% 18%
Never heard of 54% 54% 55% 57% 52%
No opinion * * * * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-—
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Favorable Opinion 23% N/A 21% 24% N/A N/A 24%
Unfavorable Opinion 9% N/A % 10% N/A N/A 8%
Heard of, no Opinion 14% N/A 15% 14% N/A N/A 14%
Never heard of 54 N/A 57% 52% N/A N/A 54%
No opinion * N/A * * N/A N/A *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Favorable Opinion 23% N/A N/A 22% N/A N/A 26% 16%
Unfavorable Opinion 9% N/A N/A 8% N/A N/A 6% 12%
Heard of, no Opinion 14% N/A N/A 15% N/A N/A 11% 18%
Never heard of 54 N/A N/A 54 N/A N/A 57 54%
No opinion * N/A N/A * N/A N/A * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/=7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Favorable Opinion 23% 28% 13% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 9% 7 8% N/A
Heard of, no Opinion 14% 17% 13% N/A
Never heard of 54 47% 66 N/A
No opinion * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.5
* percentage less than 1%
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Question 20C

011

I'm going to read those names again, and as I do, please say if you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.
C. Newt Gingrich
Base = Republicans
Total Men Women White Non-White
Favorable Opinion 59% 58% 61% 63% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 27% 19% 22% N/A
Heard of, no Opinion % % % % N/A
Never heard of 12% 13% 12% 10% N/A
No opinion * * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-4.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Favorable Opinion 59 N/A N/A 59% 64% 58 61%
Unfavorable Opinion 23 N/A N/A 28% 24% 20 26%
Heard of, no Opinion 5% N/A N/A 6% 7% 4% 7%
Never heard of 12% N/A N/A 7% 5% 18% 6%
No opinion * N/A N/A * * * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Favorable Opinion 59% 45% 69% 56% 62%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 25% 22% 21% 25%
Heard of, no Opinion % 10% 2% 7% 4%
Never heard of 12% 20% 7% 17% 9%
No opinion * * * * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-—
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Favorable Opinion 59 N/A 53% 65% N/A N/A 68%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% N/A 31% 17% N/A N/A 18%
Heard of, no Opinion % N/A % 5% N/A N/A 5%
Never heard of 12% N/A 11% 14% N/A N/A 9%
No opinion * N/A * * N/A N/A *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Favorable Opinion 59 N/A N/A 65% N/A N/A 64% 51%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% N/A N/A 21 N/A N/A 24% 17%
Heard of, no Opinion % N/A N/A 4% N/A N/A 4% 10%
Never heard of 12% N/A N/A 10% N/A N/A 8% 21%
No opinion * N/A N/A * N/A N/A * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/=7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Favorable Opinion 59% 67% 54% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 20% 21 N/A
Heard of, no Opinion 5% 6% 5% N/A
Never heard of 12% 7% 19% N/A
No opinion * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.5
* percentage less than 1%
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Question 20D

I'm going to read those names again,
unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.

D. Mike Huckabee
Base = Republicans

and as I do,

011

please say if you have a favorable or

Total Men Women White Non-White
Favorable Opinion 72% 68% 74% 77% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 13% 16% 10% 11% N/A
Heard of, no Opinion % % % 5% N/A
Never heard of 11% 11% 10% 7% N/A
No opinion * * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-4.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Favorable Opinion 72 N/A N/A 71% T4% 71 73%
Unfavorable Opinion 13 N/A N/A 12% 12% 13 12%
Heard of, no Opinion 5% N/A N/A 8% 9% 2% 8%
Never heard of 11% N/A N/A 9% 5% 14% 7%
No opinion * N/A N/A * * * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Favorable Opinion 72 61% 78% 63% 78%
Unfavorable Opinion 13 13% 14% 12% 14%
Heard of, no Opinion 5% % 3% 8% 3%
Never heard of 11% 17% 6% 17% 6%
No opinion * * * * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-—
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Favorable Opinion 72 N/A 66% 76% N/A N/A 74%
Unfavorable Opinion 13% N/A 15% 11% N/A N/A 13%
Heard of, no Opinion 5% N/A 7% 4% N/A N/A 6%
Never heard of 11% N/A 12% 9% N/A N/A 7%
No opinion * N/A * * N/A N/A *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Favorable Opinion 2% N/A N/A 83% N/A N/A 80% 61%
Unfavorable Opinion 13% N/A N/A 8% N/A N/A 12% 11%
Heard of, no Opinion % N/A N/A 3% N/A N/A 3% 11%
Never heard of 11% N/A N/A 6% N/A N/A 5% 17%
No opinion * N/A N/A * N/A N/A * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/=7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Favorable Opinion 72 79% 64% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 13 16% 9% N/A
Heard of, no Opinion 5% 4% 8% N/A
Never heard of 11% 2% 19% N/A
No opinion * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.5
* percentage less than 1%
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Question 20E

I'm going to read those names again, and as I do, please say if you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.

E. Sarah Palin

Base = Republicans

Total Men Women White Non-White
Favorable Opinion 70% 69% 70% 71% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 25% 23% 27% 25% N/A
Heard of, no Opinion 2% 2% 3% 2% N/A
Never heard of 3% 6% 1% 1% N/A
No opinion * * 1% * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-4.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Favorable Opinion 70% N/A N/A 63% 72% 72% 67%
Unfavorable Opinion 25% N/A N/A 28% 25% 23% 26%
Heard of, no Opinion 2% N/A N/A 3% 4% 1% 3%
Never heard of 3% N/A N/A 6% * 2% 4%
No opinion * N/A N/A * * 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/=7.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Favorable Opinion 70% 73% 66% 72% 67%
Unfavorable Opinion 25% 19% 30% 19% 30%
Heard of, no Opinion 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Never heard of 3% 6% 1% 6% 1%
No opinion * * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-—
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Favorable Opinion 70% N/A 66% 73% N/A N/A 76%
Unfavorable Opinion 25% N/A 30% 21% N/A N/A 20%
Heard of, no Opinion 2% N/A 1% 3% N/A N/A 2%
Never heard of 3% N/A 3% 3% N/A N/A 2%
No opinion * N/A * * N/A N/A *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Favorable Opinion 70% N/A N/A 68% N/A N/A 73% 72%
Unfavorable Opinion 25% N/A N/A 29% N/A N/A 23% 20%
Heard of, no Opinion 2% N/A N/A 2% N/A N/A 2% 2%
Never heard of 3% N/A N/A 1% N/A N/A 2% 6%
No opinion * N/A N/A * N/A N/A 1% *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/=7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Favorable Opinion 70% 81% 63% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 25% 16% 29% N/A
Heard of, no Opinion 2% 2% 3% N/A
Never heard of 3% 1% 4% N/A
No opinion * * 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 20F

I'm going to read those names again, and as I
unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.

F. Ron Paul
Base = Republicans

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

Total Men
46% 56%
22% 24%
24% 15%

* *

+/-4.5 +/-6.0

18-

Total 34
46 N/A

22 N/A

9% N/A

24% N/A

* N/A

+/-4.5
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Total $50K

46 44%
22 14%
9% 9%
24% 34%
* *

+/-4.5 +/-8.0

Demo-
Total crat
46 N/A
22% N/A
% N/A
24% N/A
* N/A
+/-4.5
North
Total east
46 N/A
22 N/A
% N/A
24% N/A
* N/A
+/-4.5
Tea Pty

Total Support

46 57
22 22
9% 5
24% 133
* *

+/-4.5 +/-6.0
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do, please say if you have a favorable or

Women White Non-White

36% 47 N/A
20% 24% N/A
12% % N/A
32% 20% N/A
* * N/A

+/-6.5 +/-4.5

35- 50- Under 50 and

49 64 65+ 50 Older
N/A 48% 42% 46 45%
N/A 22% 24% 20 23%
N/A 10% 14% 6% 12%
N/A 20% 19% 28% 20%
N/A * 1% * *

+/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5

$50K No Attended
or more College College

46% 41% 50%
28% 13% 29%
% 8% %
18% 37% 13%
* * *
+/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
endent lican eral erate vative
48% 44% N/A N/A 49
27% 17% N/A N/A 20%
8% 9% N/A N/A %
17% 29% N/A N/A 21%
* * N/A N/A *
+/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Mid- Sub-
west South West Urban urban Rural
N/A 48 N/A N/A 52 37%
N/A 23 N/A N/A 24% 20%
N/A % N/A N/A % 12%
N/A 24% N/A N/A 16% 31%
N/A * N/A N/A * *
+/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neutral Oppose

38% N/A
16 N/A
9% N/A
36% N/A
* N/A
+/=7.5
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Question 20G

I'm going to read those names again,

and as I do,

011

unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.

G. Tim Pawlenty
Base = Republicans

please say if you have a favorable or

Total Men Women White Non-White
Favorable Opinion 31% 38% 24% 30% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 9% % % 8% N/A
Heard of, no Opinion 12% 12% 12% 12% N/A
Never heard of 49% 41% 56% 50% N/A
No opinion * * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-4.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Favorable Opinion 31% N/A N/A 27% 30% 33% 28%
Unfavorable Opinion 9% N/A N/A 8% % 10 %
Heard of, no Opinion 12% N/A N/A 16% 13% 9% 15%
Never heard of 49% N/A N/A 48% 53% 48% 50%
No opinion * N/A N/A * * * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/=7.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Favorable Opinion 31% 23% 35% 24% 36%
Unfavorable Opinion % 11% 7 11% 7
Heard of, no Opinion 12% 11% 13% 9% 14%
Never heard of 49% 54% 45% 56% 43%
No opinion * * * * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-—
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Favorable Opinion 31% N/A 27% 33% N/A N/A 37%
Unfavorable Opinion 9% N/A % 10% N/A N/A 9%
Heard of, no Opinion 12% N/A 14% 10% N/A N/A 112
Never heard of 49% N/A 52% 47% N/A N/A 43%
No opinion * N/A * * N/A N/A *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Favorable Opinion 31% N/A N/A 31% N/A N/A 37% 16%
Unfavorable Opinion 9% N/A N/A 12% N/A N/A 7% %
Heard of, no Opinion 12% N/A N/A 12% N/A N/A 10% 14%
Never heard of 49% N/A N/A 46% N/A N/A 46% 61%
No opinion * N/A N/A * N/A N/A * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/=7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Favorable Opinion 31% 41% 20% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 9% 8 8% N/A
Heard of, no Opinion 12% 12% 11% N/A
Never heard of 49 40% 61% N/A
No opinion * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.5
* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL -- JAN 21 to 23, 2

Question 20H

I'm going to read those names again,
unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.

H. Mike Pence
Base = Republicans

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

+/-4.5

+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5
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and as I do,

+/-6.0
18-

Under
$50K

+/-8.0

Demo-
crat

North

east

Tea Pty
Support

+/-6.0

+/-6.5 +/

35-

Indep-
endent

Tea Pty
Neutral

011

No

White

-4.5

+/=7.5

No
College

+/-8.0
Repub-

lican

South

+/=7.0

Tea Pty
Oppose

4.

n-White
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Under
65+ 50
22% 25%
% 5%
15% 8%
58% 62%
* *
+/-8.0 +/-8.0
Attended
College
25%
39
14%
59%
*
+/-5.5
Lib- Mod—
eral erate
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
West Urban
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

please say if you have a favorable or

50 and
Older
21%
4%
17%
58%
*
+/-5.5
Conser-
vative
25%
6/
14%
56%
*
+/-5.5
Sub-
urban Rural
18% 24%
6% %
12% 12%
65% 61%
* *
+/-6.5 +/-8.5
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CNN/OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION POLL —-- JAN 21 to 23,
Question 20I
I'm going to read those names again,

2011

and as I do, please say if you have a favorable or

unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.
I. Mitt Romney
Base = Republicans
Total Men Women White Non-White
Favorable Opinion 64% 64% 64% 69% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 16% 19% 13% 17% N/A
Heard of, no Opinion % % 11% 7% N/A
Never heard of 13% 14% 12% 7% N/A
No opinion * * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-4.5
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Favorable Opinion 64 N/A N/A 65% 75% 60 69%
Unfavorable Opinion 16 N/A N/A 19% 11% 16 15%
Heard of, no Opinion 7% N/A N/A 8% 10% 5% 9%
Never heard of 13% N/A N/A 8% 5% 19% 7%
No opinion * N/A N/A * * * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Favorable Opinion 64 55% 70% 59% 69%
Unfavorable Opinion 16 14% 18% 13% 19%
Heard of, no Opinion 7% 9% 6% 8% 6%
Never heard of 13% 23% 6% 21% 6%
No opinion * * * * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-—
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Favorable Opinion 64 N/A 62% 66% N/A N/A 65%
Unfavorable Opinion 16% N/A 19% 14% N/A N/A 15%
Heard of, no Opinion 7% N/A 7% % N/A N/A 8%
Never heard of 13% N/A 11% 14% N/A N/A 12%
No opinion * N/A * * N/A N/A *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Favorable Opinion 64% N/A N/A 65% N/A N/A 70% 59%
Unfavorable Opinion 16% N/A N/A 17 N/A N/A 15% 18%
Heard of, no Opinion % N/A N/A 7% N/A N/A 7% 10%
Never heard of 13% N/A N/A 10% N/A N/A 8% 13%
No opinion * N/A N/A * N/A N/A * *
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/=7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Favorable Opinion 64 73% 56% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 16 16% 15% N/A
Heard of, no Opinion 7% 4% 10% N/A
Never heard of 13% 6% 19% N/A
No opinion * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.5
* percentage less than 1%
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Question 20J

I'm going to read those names again,
unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.

J. Rick Santorum
Base = Republicans

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

+/-4.5

+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5
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and as I do,

+/-6.0
18-

Under
$50K

+/-8.0

Demo-
crat

North
east

Tea Pty
Support

+/-6.0

+/-6.5 +/

35-

+/-6.0

Indep-
endent

Tea Pty
Neutral

011

No

White

-4.5

+/=7.5

No
College

+/-8.0

Repub-
lican

+/-6.0

South

Oppose

26-

n-White
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Under
65+ 50
37% 31%
8% 6%
14% 7%
40% 56%
* *
+/-8.0 +/-8.0
Attended
College
34%
89
12%
46%
*
+/-5.5
Lib- Mod—
eral erate
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
West Urban
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

please say if you have a favorable or

50 and
Older
33%
16%
43%
*
+/-5.5
Conser-
vative
38%
6/
13%
43%
*
+/-5.5
Sub-
urban Rural
35% 27%
6% %
12% 12%
46% 57%
* *
+/-6.5 +/-8.5
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Question 20K

I'm going to read those names again,
unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.

K. John Thune
Base Republicans

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Heard of, no Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

+/-4.5

+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5

Total

+/-4.5
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and as I do,

+/-6.0
18-

Under
$50K

+/-8.0

Demo-
crat

North

east

Tea Pty
Support

+/-6.0

+/-6.5 +/

35-

+/-6.0

Indep-
endent

Tea Pty
Neutral

o°

o

o°

* O O oy O
o

+/-7.5

011

White

No

-4.5

+/=7.5

No
College

13%
10%
10%
67%

*

+/-8.0

Repub-
lican

+/-6.0

South

+/=7.0

Tea Pty
Oppose

27-

n-White

+/-8.0

Attende
College

+/-5.5

Lib-
eral

West

+/-8.0
d

please say if you have a favorable or

50 and
Older
15%
5%
17%
63%
*
+/-5.5
Conser-
vative
18%
6%
14%
63%
*
+/-5.5
Sub-
urban Rural
18% 12%
4% %
12% 11%
67 68%
* *
+/-6.5 +/-8.5
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Question 21
If you had to choose,

2011

would you rather see the Republican party nominate a presidential candidate

who agrees with you on every issue that matters to you but may not be able to beat Barack Obama,
or a presidential candidate who can beat Barack Obama but does not agree with you on every issue

that matters to you?
Base = Republicans

Agrees with you
Can beat Barack
No opinion
Sampling Error

Agrees with you
Can beat Barack
No opinion
Sampling Error

Agrees with you
Can beat Barack
No opinion
Sampling Error

Agrees with you
Can beat Barack
No opinion
Sampling Error

Agrees with you
Can beat Barack
No opinion
Sampling Error

Agrees with you
Can beat Barack
No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

on issues
Obama

on issues
Obama

on issues
Obama

on issues
Obama

on issues
Obama

on issues
Obama

+/-4.5
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Under

+/-8.0

Demo-
crat

Tea Pty
Support

Women White Non-White
31% 28% N/A
67% 71% N/A
2% 1% N/A
+/-6.5 +/-4.5
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
N/A 245 17% 38%
N/A 76% 79% 60%
N/A 1% 4% 2%
+/-7.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
$50K No Attended
or more College College
28 34% 26
72% 62% 74%
* 4%
+/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod-
endent lican eral erate
28% 31% N/A N/A
70% 67% N/A N/A
2% 3% N/A N/A
+/-6.5 +/-6.0
Mid-
west South West Urban
N/A 25% N/A N/A
N/A 72% N/A N/A
N/A 3% N/A N/A
+/=7.0
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neutral Oppose
32% N/A
65% N/A
3% N/A
+/-7.5
-28-

50 and
Older
21%
T7%
2%
+/-5.5
Conser-
vative
25%
73%
2%
+/-5.5
Sub-
urban Rural
24% 32%
T4% 67%
% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5
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Question 22

2011

Do you think the Democratic party should renominate Barack Obama as the party's candidate for

president in 2012,
president in 20127
Base = Democrats

Renominate Obama
Different candidate
No opinion

Sampling Error

Renominate Obama
Different candidate
No opinion

Sampling Error

Renominate Obama
Different candidate
No opinion

Sampling Error

Renominate Obama
Different candidate
No opinion

Sampling Error

Renominate Obama
Different candidate
No opinion

Sampling Error

Renominate Obama
Different candidate
No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

+/-4.5

Total

C}\CNNI ‘ OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION 2

+/=7.0
18-

Under
$50K

Tea Pty
Support
N/A
N/A
N/A

Women White Non-White
79% 72% N/A
20% 26% N/A
* 2% N/A
+/-6.5 +/-5.5
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N/A 79% 84%
N/A 20% 12%
N/A * %
+/=7.0 +/-8.5
$50K No Attende
or more College College
82% 74% 82%
17% 25% 17%
1% 1% 2%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Indep- Repub- Lib-
endent lican eral
73% N/A 80%
27% N/A 19%
* N/A %
+/-7.5 +/-7.5
Mid-
west South West
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neutral Oppose
72% 88%
27% 11%
1% 1%
+/-7.5 +/-6.5
229

+/-8.5
d

Mod-
erate

Conser-
vative

Sub-
urban
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Question 23

Thinking about the order in which states hold their presidential primaries and caucuses,
or a system

011

you prefer -- the current system in which Iowa and New Hampshire always come first,
in which other states come first?

Base = Total Sample

Iowa and N.H. first
Other states first
No opinion

Sampling Error

Iowa and N.H. first
Other states first
No opinion

Sampling Error

Iowa and N.H. first
Other states first
No opinion

Sampling Error

Iowa and N.H. first
Other states first
No opinion

Sampling Error

Iowa and N.H. first
Other states first
No opinion

Sampling Error

Towa and N.H. first
Other states first
No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

7%
+/-3.0

Total

7%
+/-3.0
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Men Women White Non-White
36% 38% 35% 41%
57% 55% 56% 55%
7% 7% 8% 3%
+/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-7.5

18- 35- 50-

34 49 64 65+
N/A 34% 32% 36%
N/A 57% 63% 54%
N/A 9% 6% 10%

+/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attende
$50K or more College College
36% 39% 38% 36%
59% 53% 57% 55%
6% 7% 5% 9%
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib-
crat endent lican eral
39% 35% 38% 35%
52% 59% 55% 59%
% % 7% %
+/-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0

North Mid-

east west South West

34% 44% 37% 32%
60% 51% 56% 57%

6% 5% 7% 11%
+/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose

41% 35% 34%

52% 59% 56%

7% 6% 9%

+/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0
-30-

d

+/-5.0

+/-6.0

which would

50 and
Older
33%
59%
+/-3.5
Conser-
vative
40%
54%
+/-4.5
Sub-
urban Rural
35% 40%
57% 53%
8% 6%
+/-4.5 +/-6.0
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